

The Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal (Appeals and Amendment) Rules 2011 (SI 2011/2346)

Authorised Corrections to the Rules

The following minor corrections have been authorised by National Archives. They are shown as having been made on the National Archives legislation website, but do not appear in printed versions. The printed version of the rules should therefore be read as though the following amendments have been made.

Rule 7

Page 5, rule 7(2), for “The response must include—” substitute “The response must set out at least—”;

Page 6, rule 9(5), for “...(3) apply.” substitute “...(3) applies.”;

Rule 24

Page 12, rule 24(4), line two, for “...paragraph 5 be filed...” substitute “...paragraph 5, be filed...”;

Schedule

Page 15, in the Schedule, Form 1, immediately below “FORM of NOTICE to accompany Statement of Evidence”: delete “Put text of form here”;

Explanatory Note

Page 17, in the Explanatory Note, the italic heading, for “(*This note is not part of the Order*)” substitute “(*This note is not part of the Rules*)”; and

Other minor alterations

In addition to the above, in various places the rules mistakenly refer to the “rules” without capitalising that term. This note does not set out those corrections.